PROPOSED ORDINANCE 20-26

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to create a position in the Collector's Cost Automation Fund and to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 19-48 (December 17, 2019).

Section 1: A full-time position is created in the Collector's Cost Automation Fund (3001),

position code 1242, with a salary of \$40,000.00.

Section 1: \$6,556.39 is appropriated from Collector's Automation Fund (3001), to

Department 01118, Collector's Automation, as follows:

\$ 4,615.38	1001 – Salaries, PT
\$ 353.08	1006 - Social Security Matching
\$ 707.08	1007 – Retirement Matching
\$ 812.57	1009 – Health Matching
\$ 7.50	1010 – Workmen's Comp
\$ 21.00	1011 – Unemployment Comp
\$ 8.50	1016 - Life Insurance
\$ 30.98	1019 – Dental/Vision

Approved by the Quorum Court on October 20, 2020.

Attest:			
	Margaret Darter	James Baker	
	Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge	
	Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas	

Dated: October 20, 2020 Dated: October 20, 2020